



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9577/2025**

VIVEK GARGAY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rijwan and Mr. Samarth Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nikunj Arora, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

03.12.2025

%

List on 17.02.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/AK