



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010425572025

+ **W.P.(C) 9577/2025**

VIVEK GARGAY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rizwan, Adv

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nikunj Arora, Adv for DU

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

11.08.2026

%

List on 12.01.2027.

JASMEET SINGH, J

AUGUST 11, 2026/NR